

# MARKET ANNOUNCEMENT

NSX welcomes Canaccord Genuity (Australia) Limited as a Participant of the National Stock Exchange of Australia

NSX Limited is delighted to announce that Canaccord Genuity (Australia) Limited (Canaccord), has been approved to join as a Participant of the National Stock Exchange of Australia (NSX).

Canaccord's deep knowledge of, and experience in growth and venture markets all around the world, in particular in Canada on the TSXV and CSE, and also on AIM in the UK, makes the step to become a participant of the NSX a logical and valuable enhancement to the client service and distribution model for NSX listed issuers.

NSX's continued focus on engaging with and building the right broker profile for the success of our market is delivering investors additional choice in how they access the NSX market and contribute to growth in trading volumes.

### About Canaccord - www.canaccordgenuity.com

Canaccord has offices in Melbourne, Sydney and Perth and is part of a Canadian entity, Canaccord Genuity Group Inc., head quartered in Toronto and a publicly traded Investment Bank on the Toronto Stock Exchange.

Canaccord Genuity aims to offer a more global perspective in research to institutional and private clients, and a substantial global distribution capability to corporate clients by leveraging its existing investing client base together with the global distribution capacity of Canaccord Genuity.

#### About NSX - www.nsx.com.au

NSX Limited owns and operates National Stock Exchange of Australia, the second largest listings exchange in Australia. NSX is building a challenging alternative exchange by creating a market that is more accessible, more diverse and lower cost, enabling more businesses access to liquidity and new capital using the credibility of an IPO.

## Enquiries

Ann Bowering

Managing Director and CEO ann.bowering@nsx.com.au +61 2 8378 6400 National Stock Exchange of Australia Limited ACN 000 902 063

NSX Limited ACN 089 447 058 and Subsidiary Entities

1 Bligh Street, Sydney NSW 2000 t +61 2 8378 6400 e Info@nsx.com.au nsx.com.au

## 21 September 2018

ASX Market Announcements Office ASX Limited

20 Bridge Street SYDNEY NSW 2000